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Tariff 
Item Goods 

Concessionary Rates of Duty 
Concession­

i --B-.P-.-,-A-ul-._._,,-Can--. -,-M-.F-.-N-. -,-Ge-n-.-i Ref~nce 

----,-------------------------'--:-----'-----',------'-----'-------'--- ---
694.111.1 
694.111.1 
698.930.0 
719.622.0 
719.920.2 

729.200.6 

729.920.1 

729.920.1 
729.990.0 
735.930.l 
812.430.9 
862. 300.1 

893.203.9 

894.230.9 

Chair and upholsterers' nails . . . . . . . . 
Horse-shoe nails . . . . . . . . . . 
Nickel cordage for use in the manufacture of electric elements .. 
Wire tying and box banding machines . . . . . . 
Stop-cocks, specially suited for the manufacture of hypodermic 

syringes and transfusion equipment 

Incandescent filament lamp bulbs, specially designed for use with 
theatre operating lamps 

LINCOLN COOLTONG 400 fully insulated welding electrode 
holders 

Welding machines incorporating DC generators . . . . 
Electric fence controllers . . . . . . . . 
Floating survival cots designed to accommodate infants .. 
Automatic lifebuoy lights . . . . . . . . 
Prepared chemical products for use in the photo-mechanical 

engraving industry 

Plastic attachments clips for bow ties and ties 

Toys, games, and pastimes, viz.­
CONTACT QUIZ 
CONTACT QUIZ JUNIOR 
CONTACT QUIZ extra cards 
TELL ME QUIZ 
CRAYON COLOURING CARDS 
PLASTIC "PRESS-ONS" 
BALL MOSAICS 
PEG MOSAICS 
PEG PICTURES 
SPELLING BOARDS 
JUNIOR PLAYBOX 
FLASH WHEEL 
CLOCK FACES 
PICOTRIAL CLOCK FACES 
GEARED TIME TEACHES 
ALL LEATHERETTE CRAFT 
PLAYMATES 
"JEWELLERY" SETS 
FLOWER CRAFT 
FLORAL FANCIES 
POMPOM PETS 
LOOMS 
GOLD BASKETS 
BASKET MAKING SETS 
RAFFIA BASKET SETS 
BASKET CRAFT 
RAFFIA CRAFT 
KINDERGARTEN COMPENDIUM 
JUNIOR HANDICRAFT 
HANDICRAFT OUTFITS 
TILE PICTURES WITH HAMMER AND NAILS 
DOUBLE SIDED SEWING CARDS 
NODDY AND ANIMAL LACING CARDS 
KNITTING NANCY 
KWIKNIT 
STENCIL SETS, INCORPORATING DRAWING AND 

PAINTING OUTFITS 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

.. .. 20% 

.. .. 20% 

.. .. 20% 

.. .. 20%S 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% 
25% 
25% 
25% 

25% I . . I . . I . • I 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free . . . . 20%S 25% 

Free .. .. 20%S 25% 

Free .. .. 20%S 25% 
Free .. .. Free Free 
Free .. .. . . Free 
Free .. .. . . Free 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% I . . I . . I . . I 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% I • . I . . I . . I 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free . . . . . . Free 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.3 

13.0 

10.8 

10.8 

20.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 16 August 1962. 
Submissions, which must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, should be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of July 1962. 

(Tariff Notice No. 1962/17) 
J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice-Decision on Application for Approval of the Minister of Customs 

NOTICE is hereby given that the following application, originally advertised as shown, seeking the admission at concessionary rates of duty, 
by approval of the Minister of Customs, of the goods described hereunder, has been declined: 

Tariff 
Item 

733.300.2 

Goods 

Couplers, override couplers (mechanical and hydraulic), coupler brake gear, coupler I 
balls, caravan and trailer jacks, stabilising or parking legs, and caravan steps 

Originally Advertised 

Tariff Notice No. 

1962/7 

Gazette No. 

1

32, 24 May 1962, 
page 809 

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of July 1962. 

(Tariff Notice 1962/20) 
J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 


