Tariff Item	Goods	Concessionary Rates of Duty					Concession-
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	M.F.N.	Gen.	ary Reference
694.111.1 694.111.1 698.930.0	Chair and upholsterers' nails	Free Free Free			20 % 20 % 20 % 20 %S	25 % 25 % 25 % 25 %	10.2
719.622.0 719.920.2	Wire tying and box banding machines Stop-cocks, specially suited for the manufacture of hypodermic syringes and transfusion equipment	Such rate not exceeding				10.2	
729.200.6	Incandescent filament lamp bulbs, specially designed for use with theatre operating lamps	as the Minister may in any case direct Free 20%S 25%				10.2	
729.920.1	LINCOLN COOLTONG 400 fully insulated welding electrode holders	Free			20%S	25%	10.2
729.920.1 729.990.0 735.930.1 812.430.9	Welding machines incorporating DC generators Electric fence controllers Floating survival cots designed to accommodate infants Automatic lifebuoy lights	Free Free Free Free	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		20 %S Free	25% Free Free Free	10.2 10.3 13.0
862.300.1	Prepared chemical products for use in the photo-mechanical engraving industry	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding			25% direct	10.8	
893.203.9	Plastic attachments clips for bow ties and ties		1		any case	25% direct	10.8
894.230.9	Toys, games, and pastimes, viz.— CONTACT QUIZ CONTACT QUIZ JUNIOR CONTACT QUIZ extra cards TELL ME QUIZ CRAYON COLOURING CARDS PLASTIC "PRESS-ONS" BALL MOSAICS PEG MOSAICS PEG PICTURES SPELLING BOARDS JUNIOR PLAYBOX FLASH WHEEL CLOCK FACES PICOTRIAL CLOCK FACES GEARED TIME TEACHES ALL LEATHERETTE CRAFT PLAYMATES "JEWELLERY" SETS FLOWAR CRAFT FLORAL FANCIES POM POM PETS LOOMS GOLD BASKETS BASKET MAKING SETS RAFFIA BASKET SETS BASKET CRAFT RAFFIA CRAFT KINDERGARTEN COMPENDIUM JUNIOR HANDICRAFT HANDICRAFT OUTFITS TILE PICTURES WITH HAMMER AND NAILS DOUBLE SIDED SEWING CARDS KNITTING NANCY KWIKNIT STENCIL SETS, INCORPORATING DRAWING AND PAINTING OUTFITS	Free				Free	20.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 16 August 1962. Submissions, which must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, should be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of July 1962.

(Tariff Notice No. 1962/17)

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice—Decision on Application for Approval of the Minister of Customs

Notice is hereby given that the following application, originally advertised as shown, seeking the admission at concessionary rates of duty, by approval of the Minister of Customs, of the goods described hereunder, has been declined:

Tariff Item		Originally Advertised			
	Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.		
733.300.2	Couplers, override couplers (mechanical and hydraulic), coupler brake gear, coupler balls, caravan and trailer jacks, stabilising or parking legs, and caravan steps	1962/7	32, 24 May 1962, page 809		

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of July 1962.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.